
Date: 11.11.2019 
 

NOTIFICATION  

TENDER NO: RECPDCL/TECH/AMI-Meter Box-CED/e-Tender/2019-20/3356 Dated: 23.10.2019 

 
With   reference   to   the   above-referred   tender   invited   through   e-Tendering   mode   for   “Supply & 
Installation of Meter Boxes, Distribution Box and allied accessories for Smart Metering Project at 
Chandigarh Electricity Department (CED)”, RECPDCL will carry out the Reverse Auction as per the Clause 
no.2 of Section V (Special Conditions of Contract), among the technically qualified bidders as mentioned below 
on due date & time as hereunder: 

 

S.No Name of Eligible Bidders for Reverse Auction. 

1  M/s Lan Engineering Technologies Ltd., Noida 

2  M/s Chandan & Chandan Industries Pvt. Ltd.,Noida 

3 M/s RMC Switchgears Ltd., Jaipur 

 
EMD submitted against the NIT by the bidders is valid and RECPDCL will consider the same for the purpose of 
Reverse Auction. All other terms and conditions will remain the same. 

 
The methodology to calculate item wise minimum rate from the quoted overall rate along with Reserve price, 
Decrement value, time duration & Incremental time are as follows: 

 
1.    Reserve/Ceiling price to be kept for conducting e-reverse auction is Rs. 5,72,34,837.97 /-. 
2. The overall lowest price quoted by the bidder will be considered as L-1 bidder after completion of reverse 

auction. Further, the item wise price shall be arrived from the overall lowest quoted price in the same ratio as 
quoted by the bidder earlier in the financial bids opened on 11.11.2019.   

3.    Decrement value to be kept for conducting Reverse Auction is Rs. 12,00,000.00/-. 
4. The  time  duration  to  be  kept  for  conducting  Reverse  Auction  process  is  from 10.30  AM  to  1.30  PM 

with  the incremental time duration of 30 minutes from the time of latest quote. The auction shall terminate at 
scheduled end time or as extended as per requirement till there is no response during the incremental time 
duration. 

 
 

The demo for reverse auction & reverse auction shall be carried out as per the following schedule: 
 

Demo for Reverse Auction 
 

Date 13.11.2019 
Time 15:00 Hrs 
Venue REC Power Distribution Company Ltd (RECPDCL), 4th Floor, Kribhco Bhawan, A-10, Sector 1, 

Uttar Pradesh.-201301 
 

Reverse Auction 
Date                 14.11.2019 
Time                10:30 AM to 01:30 PM 
Venue              At bidder’s end 

 
 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
 

Please contact for further queries:  
 
Phone: 0120-4383773/9650793709 
Email: ced.projects@recpdcl.in  
 
Contact details of Tenderwizard:  
Mr. Krishna Taygi-8800900127 


